

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 851 OF 2004

PALWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT PAL SINGH BAHRA @ GOLU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. for
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar,

Mr. Murari Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed. Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that she does not wish to file rejoinder-affidavit. Pleadings are complete. Counsel for parties state that negotiations for settlement between the parties are going on and pray that the case be adjourned by four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master