

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 851 OF 2004

PALWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT PAL SINGH BAHRA @ GOLU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Murari Tiwary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel for the parties state that the dispute between the parti
es has

been settled and a formal application shall be filed to that effect.

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master