

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 851 OF 2004

PALWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT PAL SINGH BAHRA @ GOLU

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Murari Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Shahi, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as having become  
infructuous in

terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh

Court Master

Court Mas

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.851 OF 2004

PALWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT PAL SINGH BAHRA @ GOLU

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state a settlement has been arrived at between th

parties and they have agreed to move a joint application under Section 13-B of the

Hindu Marriage Act seeking mutual divorce. In view of this, they pray th  
at this

transfer petition for transfer of Hindu Marriage Petition No.793 of 2004 pen  
ding

before District Judge, Delhi to Jalandhar be dismissed as having b  
ecome

infructuous. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.

(Ashok Bhan)

.....J.

(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi;

December 05, 2005.